&
HEREEEEE EEEEEn

File No_.

Committee: Government Audit and Oversight

Board of Supervisors Meeting Date

100810 | Committee ltem No. 3

Board item No.

COMMITTEE/BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

AGENDA PACKET CONTENTS LIST

Date July 7, 2010

Cmte Board

L]
L]

S i

} Fl

¥

OO g

Completed by:_Alisa Somera
Completed by: Date

An asterisked item represents the cover sheet to a document that exceeds 25 pages.

AN EEEEEEEEEn

o
m

OO0 ?

Motion
Resolution
Ordinance

Legislative Digest

Budget Analyst Report
Legislative Analyst Report
Youth Commission Report
Introduction Form (for hearings)
Department/Agency Cover Letter and/or Report
MOU -

Grant Information Form

Grant Budget _
Subcontract Budget
Contract/Agreement

Form 126 — Ethics Commission
Award Letter

Application

Public Correspondence

(Use back side if additional space is needed)

Amendment No. 3 1o MOV

Date July 2, 2010

The complete document can be found in the file.






—_

O W e~ gt e W N

FILE NO. 100810 ' ORDINANCE NO.

[IMemorandum of Understanding, Amendment No. 3 - San Francisco Firefighters, Local 798,
{Unit 2)]

Ordinance adopting and implementing Amendment No. 3 fo the 2007-2012
Memorandum of Understanding between the City and County of San Francisco and the
San Francisco Firefighters, Local 798, Unit 2, by extending the term of the parties’
Agreement through June 30, 2013, and by implementing specified terms and conditions

of empldyment for fiscal years 2010-2011, 2011-2012 and 2012-2013.

NOTE: Additions are single-underline italics T imes New Roman,
deletions are strike-throush-italiesTimes New-Roman.
Board amendment additions are double- underlined;
Board amendment deletions are smkeﬂehreugh-ne;ma#.

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1. The Board of Supervisors hereby adopts and implements the Amendm_@nt
No. 3 to the 2007-2012 Memorandum of Understanding between the City and County of San
Francisco and the San Franciséo Firefighters, Local 798, Unit 2 by extending the term of the
parties’ Agreement through June 30, 2013, and by implementing specified terms and
conditions of emplo'yment for fiscal years 2010-2011, 2011-2012 and 2012-2013. ‘

Amendment No. 3 to the Memorandum of Understanding so implemented is on file in

the office of the Board of Supervisors in Board File No. __100810

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney

By: %/4%/? /Al

ELIZABETH S. SALVESON
Chief Labor Attorney

Mayor Newsom Page 1
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 6/10/2010

LADOCUME -1k assanBLOCAL S~ WTempTemporaty Direclory 2 for Crdinances zipF irefighlers, Loca! 798, Unit 2.doc




MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
BETWEEN
THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
AND
" SAN FRANCISCO FIRE FIGHTERS UNION LOCAL 798, IAFF, AFL-CIO

July 1, 2007 to June 30, 2013

UNIT 2




AMENDMENT NO. 3 :
TOQ THE 2007-2012 MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING -
_ BETWEEN ,
THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
SAN FRANCISCO FIRE FIGHTERS UNION
LOCAL 798, IAYF, AFL-CIO
- UNIT2 .

The parties hereby amend and extend the Memorandum of Understanding as follows:

SECTION 9. SALARY
9.1 Employees shall receive the following base wage increases:
Fuby-1,2610—4% January 8, 2011 - 2%

1 June 3, 2010



SECTION10.  PARITY

2 ‘ June 3, 2010 . .




10.1

The parties agree that in the event a salary (general base wage) increase is
hereafter agreed to, granted or awarded to the members of the San Francisco
Police Officers' Association which results in a disparity between the general
base wage increase agreed to, granted or awarded to members of the San
Francisco Police Officers’ Association and the general base wage increase of
members of this bargaining unit, a salary (general base wage) increase shall
be automatically implemented for the members of this bargaining unit in the
amount necessary to maintain parity between the general base wage increases
of members of the San Francisco Police Officers” Association and the general
base wage increases of members of this bargaining unit.

SECTION 11. RETIREMENT |

‘inal Compens -u; Period nly wages defexre

through June 30, 2012 are eligible for restoration. ‘

For Tier I and Tier I emplovees who geg;;g prior to July 1, 2013,
a vacati d sick leave, ¢ ensatory time and

3 June 3, 2010



'SECTION 30. HEALTH AND DENTAL COVERAGE

30.2 For “Medically Single Employees” (employees with no dependents enrolied
in the Health Service Systemn), the City shall contribute the total amount for
the employees’ own health care premium coverage.

SECTION 52. TERM

521 This Agreement shall remain in full force and effect from July 1, 2007, to

and including June 30, 2642 2013.

4 June 3, 2010




FORTHE CITY : FOR THE UNION

Date: ' Date:

Martin Gran Thomas O’Connor
Employee Relations Director President

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

DENNIS J. HERRERA
City Attorney

/Z/n{/l&_/z ’-‘/ %‘{*’V

Elizab/e/th Salveson
Chief Labor Attorney

June 3, 2010






